

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 806 OF 2008

NAV KIRAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN GULATI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Priya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Miss Anindita Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that the present transfer petition has become
infructuous.

Accordingly, as prayed, list before the Hon'ble
Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj